Occupation: Pharmacy Technicians (SOC code 292052)

Period: May 2014

Area name

Employment(1)

Akron, OH

Canton-Massillon,
OH

Cleveland-Elyria-
Mentor, OH

Columbus, OH

Mansfield, OH

Youngstown-
Warren-Boardman,
OH-PA

Footnotes:

860

750

2640

2140

150

580

Employment percent
relative standard

error(3)

5.6

13.0

10.2

13.4

32.0

9.8

Hourly
mean
wage

13.93

12.47

14.01

13.37

11.74

12.99

Annual
mean
wage(2)

28980

25930

29130

27800

24410

27020

Hourly
median
wage

14.26

12.08

13.47

13.03

11.01

12.77

Annual
median
wage(2)

29660

25140

28020

27100

22890

26550

Employment per
1,000 jobs

2.670

4.514

2.598

2.207

2.974

2.676

Location
Quotient

0.98

1.65

0.95

0.81

1.09

0.98

(1) Estimates for detailed occupations do not sum to the totals because the totals include occupations not shown separately. Estimates do not include self-

employed workers.

(2) Annual wages have been calculated by multiplying the hourly mean wage by 2,080 hours.
(3) The relative standard error (RSE) is @ measure of the reliability of a survey statistic. The smaller the relative standard error, the more precise the

estimate.

SOC code: Standard Occupational Classification code -- see http://www.bls.gov/soc/home.htm
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