Occupation: Pharmacy Technicians (SOC code 292052)

Period: May 2014

Area name	Employment(1)	Employment percent relative standard error(3)	Hourly mean wage	Annual mean wage <u>(2)</u>	Hourly median wage	Annual median wage <u>(2)</u>	Employment per 1,000 jobs	Location Quotient
Akron, OH	860	5.6	13.93	28980	14.26	29660	2.670	0.98
Canton-Massillon, OH	750	13.0	12.47	25930	12.08	25140	4.514	1.65
Cleveland-Elyria- Mentor, OH	2640	10.2	14.01	29130	13.47	28020	2.598	0.95
Columbus, OH	2140	13.4	13.37	27800	13.03	27100	2.207	0.81
Mansfield, OH	150	32.0	11.74	24410	11.01	22890	2.974	1.09
Youngstown- Warren-Boardman, OH-PA	580	9.8	12.99	27020	12.77	26550	2.676	0.98

Footnotes:

- (1) Estimates for detailed occupations do not sum to the totals because the totals include occupations not shown separately. Estimates do not include self-employed workers.
- (2) Annual wages have been calculated by multiplying the hourly mean wage by 2,080 hours.
- (3) The relative standard error (RSE) is a measure of the reliability of a survey statistic. The smaller the relative standard error, the more precise the estimate.

SOC code: Standard Occupational Classification code -- see http://www.bls.gov/soc/home.htm Data extracted on May 7, 2015